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REVENUE ACCOUNT 

YEAR ENDED I 
31 MARCH 1971 

$ 
905,997 

1,113,669 
50,000,000 

153,018,739 

204,132,408 

250,000 
20,820,000 

2,000,000 
2,100,000 

56,393 
48,883 

899,753 

26,175,029 
231,213,434 

943,458 
22,084 

3,545,834 
8,305,760 
9,817,132 
1,207,624 

66,396 
6,337 

930,503 
1,799,344 
2,586,682 
2,156,973 

31,388,127 

224,745 
13,307,479 
18,811 ,358 

373,674 

32,717,256 

9,108,665 
46,753,553 

55,862,218 

21,407,651 

141,375,252 

109,075,098 

15,181,440 

54,479,496 
9,772,387 
7,638,437 

71,890,320 

1,210,214 

5,352,404 
6,342,469 

13,204,305 
6,815,236 

31,714,414 

251,917,012 

622,363,750 

PAYMENTS 

Permanent Appropriations-
Civil List.. .. 
Debt services-

Administration and management . . . . 
Contribution to Loans Redemption Account· 
Interest. . . . . . . . . . 

Special Acts-
Advances to Development Finance Corporation . . . . 
Subsidy to Government Superannuation Fund . . . . 
Contribution to meet deficiency in Fund (on account).. .. 
Subsidy to National Provident Fund . . . . . . 
Subsidy to Parliamentary Superannuation Account . . . . 
Judges' retiring allowances, annuities, and refunds of contributions 
Miscellaneous . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Total, Permanent Appropriations .. 

Annual Appropriations
Administration-

General Administration-
Vote-

Audit .. .. 
Broadcasting .. 
Customs .. .. 
Inland Revenue .. 
Internal Affairs .. 
Legislative .. 
Prime Minister's Department .. 
State Advances Corporation 
State Services Commission 
Statistics . . . . 
Treasury .. .. 
Valuation .. .. 

Law and Order-
Crown Law .. .. 
Justice .. .. 
Police.. .. .. 
Security Intelligence Service 

Government Services
Government Printing Office 
Public Works and Services 

Stabilisation
Stabilisation 

Total Administration .. 

Foreign Relations
Defence-

Defence .. 
Foreign Affairs

Foreign Affairs 
Development of Industry-

Land Use-
Agriculture . . . . .. 
Forest Service (Programmes I and II) 
Lands and Survey (Programmes I to III) 

Fuel and Power-
Mines (programme I) .• 

Other Industrial Services-
Industries and Commerce .. 
Labour .. .. .. 
Scientific and Industrial Research 
Tourist and Publicity . . . . 

Education
Education 

Carried forward 

$ 
1,200,416 

50,000,000* 
166,807,928 

2,250,000 
18,086,000 
2,000,000 
3,424,000 

52,609 
43,697 

696,025 

1,121,856 
22,852 

4,630,605 
10,117,289 
11 ,612,540 
1,472,567 

83,737 
7,902 

1,039,199 
3,586,115 
2,642,965 
2,801,304 

263,779 
16,306,282 
23,139,032 

433,484 

9,352,754 
54,043,723 

88,662,801 
4,122,086 
7,041,268 

5,526,422 
7,853,177 

13,871,516 
7,564,581 

YEAR ENDED 
31 MARCH 1972 

$ 
990,254 

218,008,344 

26,552,331 

$ 

11911 

245,550,929 

39,138,931 

40,142,577 

63,396,477 

28,700,470 

171,378,455 

121, 168,803 

18,038,344 

99,826,155 
I 

1,750,816 I 

34,815,696 

319,249,893 

766,228,162 245,550,929 

*Additional contributions to Loans Redemption Account in excess of the statutory contributions amounted to $72,602,706, of which 
$12,602,706 is included in the above $50,000,000 and $60,000,000 transferred at the end of the year is shown on the last page of this account. 
Inset 


