## 2 JUNE

## **REVENUE ACCOUNT**

Year Ended 1 March <b>1971</b>	PAYMENTS						YEAR ENDED 31 March <b>1972</b>	
\$ 905,997	Permanent Appropriations— Civil List						\$ 990,254	\$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Debt services—	••	••	••	••	••• \$	990,234	
1,113,669 50,000,000	Administration and management Contribution to Loans Redemption	 1 Accour	 nt*	••	••	1,200,416		
153,018,739	Interest	••	••	••	••	50,000,000* 166,807,928		
204,132,408							218,008,344	
	Special Acts—	-						
250,000 20,820,000	Advances to Development Finance Subsidy to Government Superannu	Corporation Fu	ation and	••	••	2,250,000		
2,000,000 2,100,000	Contribution to meet deficiency in Subsidy to National Provident Fur		n acco	unt)	••	2,000,000 3,424,000		
56,393	Subsidy to Parliamentary Superant	uation A			••	52,609		
48,883 899,753	Judges' retiring allowances, annuitie Miscellaneous	es, and re	iunds (	of contrib	utions	43,697 696,025		
26,175,029							26,552,331	
231,213,434	Total, Permanent App	opriation	ıs		••			245,550,92
	Annual Appropriations—	-						
	Administration— General Administration—							
	Vote—							
943,458 22,084	Audit Broadcasting	••	••	••	••	1,121,856 22,852		
3,545,834 8,305,760	Customs	••	••	••	••	4,630,605		
9,817,132	Internal Affairs	••	•••	••	••	10,117,289 11,612,540		
1,207,624 66,396	Legislative Prime Minister's Department	••	••	••	••	1,472,567 83,737		
6,337	State Advances Corporation	••	••	••	••	7,902		
930,503 1,799,344	State Services Commission Statistics	••	••	••	••	1,039,199 3,586,115		
2,586,682	Treasury	••	••	••		2,642,965		
2,156,973	Valuation	••	••	••	••	2,801,304	39,138,931	
	Law and Order						57,100,751	
224,745 13,307,479	Crown Law Justice	••	••	••	••	263,779 16,306,282		
18,811,358	Police	••	••	••	••	23,139,032		
373,674	Security Intelligence Service	••	••	••	••	433,484	40,142,577	
32,717,256								
9,108,665	Government Services— Government Printing Office	••	••	••	••	9,352,754		
46,753,553	Public Works and Services	••	••	••	••	54,043,723	63,396,477	
55,862,218							05,590,477	
21,407,651	Stabilisation— Stabilisation						28,700,470	
21,407,001	Stabilisation	••	••	••	••	•• ••	20,700,470	
141,375,252	Total Administration	••	••	••	••	•• ••	171,378,455	
	Famion Delations							
	Foreign Relations Defence							
109,075,098	Defence Foreign Affairs—	••	••	••	••	•• ••	121,168,803	
15,181,440	Foreign Affairs	••	••		••		18,038,344	
	Development of Industry— Land Use—						1	
54,479,496 9,772,387	Agriculture Forest Service (Programmes I an	a m	••	••	••	88,662,801 4,122,086		
7,638,437	Lands and Survey (Programmes		••	••	••	7,041,268		
71,890,320	Fuel and Power—						99,826,155	
1,210,214	Mines (Programme I)	••	••	••			1,750,816	
5,352,404	Other Industrial Services— Industries and Commerce		••		••	5 536 433	_,,010	
6,342,469	Labour	••	••	••	••	5,526,422 7,853,177		
13,204,305 6,815,236	Scientific and Industrial Research Tourist and Publicity		••	••	••	13,871,516 7,564,581		
31,714,414	-					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	34,815,696	
	Education—							
251,917,012	Education	••	••	••	••	•• ••	319,249,893	
622,363,750	Carried forward			••	••	•• ••	766,228,162	245,550,92

\*Additional contributions to Loans Redemption Account in excess of the statutory contributions amounted to \$72,602,706, of which \$12,602,706 is included in the above \$50,000,000 and \$60,000,000 transferred at the end of the year is shown on the last page of this account. Inset